
Juegos Nacionales Evita 2023 FINAL - Individual Femenino Sub14



Ronda 5 el 25.08.2023 a las 15

Me. Nombre Elo Gr Pts Res. Pts Nombre Elo Gr

1 Tobares Dilascio Oriana Helena 1717 CBA 4 0  -  1 4 Carnevale Sofia 1526 SFE

2 Herrera Lara 1391 RNE 4 1  -  0 3 Fernandez Milagros 1428 FOR

3 Fernandez Mia Victoria 1178 SLU 3 ½  -  ½ 3 Veliz Daira Isis 1585 BUE

4 Cruzate Tatiana 1105 MZA 3 ½  -  ½ 3 Benitez Agustina 1507 SFE

5 Cesar Morena Chiara 0 NEU 3 1  -  0 3 Jimenez Maria Jose 1424 MIS

6 Ferrin Camila 0 CBA 3 1  -  0 3 Ruiz Luna Candela 1342 SAL

7 Zalazar Keila Marianela 0 JUJ 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Romero Etienot Maria Clara 1170 TDF

8 Alegre Guadalupe 0 RNE 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Montenegro Coliman Melina Amancay0 NEU

9 Romeu Catalina 0 TDF 2½ 0  -  1 2½ Arias Julieta Belen 0 JUJ

10 Fritz Eliana 0 CHU 2 0  -  1 2 Muruchi Machaca Sol Angeles 1217 CHU

11 Pajares Macarena 0 ERI 2 0  -  1 2 Lieby Ana Victoria 1057 MZA

12 Astorga Milena Maria 0 COR 2 1  -  0 2 Lugo Landriel Rebeca Anahi 0 SDE

13 Bonabello Dasha 0 LRI 2 0  -  1 2 Otero Aibar Guadalupe 0 LRI

14 Romero Maria Lujan 0 CAT 2 1  -  0 2 Cayo Sofia 0 SCR

15 Romero Rocio 0 SAL 2 1  -  0 2 Coria Vignolo Maria Candelaria 0 TUC

16 Villagra Micaela Noemi 0 MIS 2 0  -  1 2 De Lazzari Margarita 0 CABA

17 Condori Villalobos Ruth Rebecca 0 TUC 1 0  -  1 1½ Aybar Atenas 0 SCR

18 Medina Paula Elena 0 SLU 1½ 1  -  0 1 Ciani Micaela Belen 0 CABA

19 Candarle Malena 1257 ERI 1 +  -  - 1 Navarro Huilen Isabel 0 SJU

20 Delvalle Nazarena Mia 0 FOR 1 1  -  0 1 Hibrich Mariana Belen 0 CHA

21 Ybanez Milagros Agustina 0 SDE 1 1  -  0 1 Dominguez Juanita 0 LPA

22 Griotto Irigaray Lourdes 0 LPA 1 ½  -  ½ 1 Velazquez Sofia 0 COR

23 San Martin Lua Huma 0 NEU 1 1  -  0 0 Gutierrez Brisa Carolina 0 CAT

Garcia Celeste Ailen 0 SJU 0 1  -  - Descanso 0

24 Jofre Recalde Melanie Ailin 0 BUE 0 0  -  - 0 -

Ronda 6 el 25.08.2023 a las 15.50

Me. Nombre Elo Gr Pts Res. Pts Nombre Elo Gr

1 Carnevale Sofia 1526 SFE 5 1  -  0 5 Herrera Lara 1391 RNE

2 Cesar Morena Chiara 0 NEU 4 0  -  1 4 Tobares Dilascio Oriana Helena1717 CBA

3 Veliz Daira Isis 1585 BUE 3½ 1  -  0 4 Ferrin Camila 0 CBA

4 Benitez Agustina 1507 SFE 3½ 1  -  0 3½ Alegre Guadalupe 0 RNE

5 Arias Julieta Belen 0 JUJ 3½ 0  -  1 3½ Fernandez Mia Victoria 1178 SLU

6 Zalazar Keila Marianela 0 JUJ 3½ 1  -  0 3½ Cruzate Tatiana 1105 MZA

7 De Lazzari Margarita 0 CABA 3 0  -  1 3 Fernandez Milagros 1428 FOR

8 Jimenez Maria Jose 1424 MIS 3 1  -  0 3 Astorga Milena Maria 0 COR

9 Ruiz Luna Candela 1342 SAL 3 0  -  1 3 Romero Maria Lujan 0 CAT

10 Otero Aibar Guadalupe 0 LRI 3 0  -  1 3 Muruchi Machaca Sol Angeles 1217 CHU

11 Lieby Ana Victoria 1057 MZA 3 1  -  0 3 Romero Rocio 0 SAL

12 Aybar Atenas 0 SCR 2½ ½  -  ½ 2½ Romeu Catalina 0 TDF



13 Montenegro Coliman Melina Amancay0 NEU 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Medina Paula Elena 0 SLU

14 Romero Etienot Maria Clara 1170 TDF 2½ 1  -  0 2 Bonabello Dasha 0 LRI

15 Candarle Malena 1257 ERI 2 0  -  1 2 Pajares Macarena 0 ERI

16 Cayo Sofia 0 SCR 2 0  -  1 2 Villagra Micaela Noemi 0 MIS

17 Coria Vignolo Maria Candelaria 0 TUC 2 1  -  0 2 San Martin Lua Huma 0 NEU

18 Ybanez Milagros Agustina 0 SDE 2 0  -  1 2 Delvalle Nazarena Mia 0 FOR

19 Lugo Landriel Rebeca Anahi 0 SDE 2 0  -  1 2 Fritz Eliana 0 CHU

20 Dominguez Juanita 0 LPA 1 1  -  0 1½ Griotto Irigaray Lourdes 0 LPA

21 Velazquez Sofia 0 COR 1½ 1  -  0 1 Hibrich Mariana Belen 0 CHA

22 Ciani Micaela Belen 0 CABA 1 1  -  0 1 Condori Villalobos Ruth Rebecca 0 TUC

Gutierrez Brisa Carolina 0 CAT 0 1  -  - Descanso 0

23 Garcia Celeste Ailen 0 SJU 1 0  -  - 0 -

24 Jofre Recalde Melanie Ailin 0 BUE 0 0  -  - 0 -

25 Navarro Huilen Isabel 0 SJU 1 0  -  - 0 -

Ronda 7 el 25.08.2023 a las 16.40

Me. Nombre Elo Gr Pts Res. Pts Nombre Elo Gr

1 Carnevale Sofia 1526 SFE 6 ½  -  ½ 4½ Benitez Agustina 1507 SFE

2 Tobares Dilascio Oriana Helena 1717 CBA 5 1  -  0 5 Herrera Lara 1391 RNE

3 Fernandez Mia Victoria 1178 SLU 4½ 1  -  0 4½ Zalazar Keila Marianela 0 JUJ

4 Muruchi Machaca Sol Angeles 1217 CHU 4 ½  -  ½ 4½ Veliz Daira Isis 1585 BUE

5 Fernandez Milagros 1428 FOR 4 1  -  0 4 Cesar Morena Chiara 0 NEU

6 Ferrin Camila 0 CBA 4 ½  -  ½ 4 Jimenez Maria Jose 1424 MIS

7 Romero Maria Lujan 0 CAT 4 ½  -  ½ 4 Lieby Ana Victoria 1057 MZA

8 Alegre Guadalupe 0 RNE 3½ 0  -  1 3½ Romero Etienot Maria Clara 1170 TDF

9 Cruzate Tatiana 1105 MZA 3½ 1  -  0 3½ Arias Julieta Belen 0 JUJ

10 Astorga Milena Maria 0 COR 3 0  -  1 3½ Montenegro Coliman Melina Amancay0 NEU

11 Fritz Eliana 0 CHU 3 0  -  1 3 Ruiz Luna Candela 1342 SAL

12 Pajares Macarena 0 ERI 3 0  -  1 3 Aybar Atenas 0 SCR

13 Romeu Catalina 0 TDF 3 1  -  0 3 Coria Vignolo Maria Candelaria 0 TUC

14 Romero Rocio 0 SAL 3 1  -  0 3 De Lazzari Margarita 0 CABA

15 Delvalle Nazarena Mia 0 FOR 3 ½  -  ½ 3 Otero Aibar Guadalupe 0 LRI

16 Villagra Micaela Noemi 0 MIS 3 1  -  0 2½ Velazquez Sofia 0 COR

17 Medina Paula Elena 0 SLU 2½ 0  -  1 2 Candarle Malena 1257 ERI

18 Bonabello Dasha 0 LRI 2 1  -  0 2 Dominguez Juanita 0 LPA

19 Lugo Landriel Rebeca Anahi 0 SDE 2 1  -  0 2 Cayo Sofia 0 SCR

20 San Martin Lua Huma 0 NEU 2 1  -  0 2 Ciani Micaela Belen 0 CABA

21 Griotto Irigaray Lourdes 0 LPA 1½ 1  -  0 2 Ybanez Milagros Agustina 0 SDE

22 Gutierrez Brisa Carolina 0 CAT 1 1  -  0 1 Condori Villalobos Ruth Rebecca 0 TUC

Hibrich Mariana Belen 0 CHA 1 1  -  - Descanso 0

23 Garcia Celeste Ailen 0 SJU 1 0  -  - 0 -

24 Jofre Recalde Melanie Ailin 0 BUE 0 0  -  - 0 -

25 Navarro Huilen Isabel 0 SJU 1 0  -  - 0 -


